Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
Tricon General Construction	02/21/25	Base Bid and Alternate #1 \$1,354,000.00

	Project Manager:	Dan Minarcik	Consultant:	Strand Associates
State of Wisconsin	Airport:	Boscobel Municipal	Bid Date:	2/13/2025
Department of Transportation	Project:	OVS1003 AIP-12	Bid Time:	2:00 P.M.
Bureau of Aeronautics	Bid for:	Hangar and Taxilane A1	DBE Goals:	0.00%

DESCRIPTION:			Tricon General Construction, Inc 1230 E 12th St Dubuque, IA 52001-2330		H. James & Sons, Inc. 405 N Star Rd Holmen, WI 54636-9732		Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. PO Box 40 4624 Ideal Road Fennimore, WI 53809-0040		
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
XSP.100	CONSTRUCT 6-UNIT T-HANGAR WITH \$	1	LS	\$868,411.75	\$868,411.75	\$1,117,405.00	\$1,117,405.00	\$1,132,340.00	\$1,132,340.00
XSP.200	ENGINEERED SOIL (BIOINFILTRATION	250	CY	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
XSP.400	DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF EXIST	1	LS	\$8,710.00	\$8,710.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
C105.010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$72,540.00	\$72,540.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
P101.010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	622	SY	\$3.50	\$2,177.00	\$4.50	\$2,799.00	\$3.60	\$2,239.20
P151.040	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR AREA	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION - TAXILANE	1,200	CY	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION - BASIN NORTH	110	CY	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION - BASIN WEST	590	CY	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$12.00	\$7,080.00	\$13.00	\$7,670.00
P152.010	COMMON EXCAVATION - BASIN EAST	50	CY	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
P159.010	SITE FINISHING	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
P160.161	REMOVE FENCE, WOVEN WIRE, TYPE	40	LF	\$6.25	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$260.00
P190.010	PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALT	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
P208.040	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE B60K GRA	1,400	TON	\$15.25	\$21,350.00	\$17.00	\$23,800.00	\$16.00	\$22,400.00
P402.514	HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S	500	TON	\$119.00	\$59,500.00	\$119.00	\$59,500.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00
P603.010	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT	50	GAL	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
P620.311	PAINTING YELLOW WATERBORNE TYP	725	SF	\$6.20	\$4,495.00	\$6.20	\$4,495.00	\$6.50	\$4,712.50
P640.015	SAWING ASPHALT	60	LF	\$4.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
P643.010	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CO	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

DESCRIPTION:				Tricon General Construction, Inc 1230 E 12th St Dubuque, IA 52001-2330		H. James & Sons, Inc. 405 N Star Rd Holmen, WI 54636-9732		Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. PO Box 40 4624 Ideal Road Fennimore, WI 53809-0040	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
P644.010	RIPRAP LIGHT	30	CY	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
P645.030	GEOTEXILE FABRIC TYPE R	90	SY	\$4.50	\$405.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$4.50	\$405.00
P646.010	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL I	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
P646.020	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPO	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
616.01	FENCE WOVEN WIRE (4.5-FT)	40	LF	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
D701.501	APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPI	1	EA	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
D701.620	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRE	335	LF	\$56.85	\$19,044.75	\$69.00	\$23,115.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00
D701.621	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRE	16	LF	\$88.50	\$1,416.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00
D751.011	MANHOLE 4-FOOT DIAMETER	1	EA	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,335.00	\$3,335.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
D751.072	INLETS MEDIAN 1 GRATE	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
T901.013	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40	70	LB	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$8.40	\$588.00
T901.030	SEEDING TEMPORARY	100	LB	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
T901.040	WATERING SEEDING	80	MGAL	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$880.00
T902.020	FERTILIZER TYPE B	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
T905.010	IMPORTED TOPSOIL	2,740	SY	\$2.75	\$7,535.00	\$7.61	\$20,851.40	\$3.00	\$8,220.00
T905.015	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	910	SY	\$1.25	\$1,137.50	\$0.50	\$455.00	\$1.50	\$1,365.00
T908.020	HYDRO-MULCHING	3,660	SY	\$1.80	\$6,588.00	\$3.00	\$10,980.00	\$2.00	\$7,320.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	325	LF	\$1.50	\$487.50	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.50	\$487.50
628.152	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	325	LF	\$0.10	\$32.50	\$0.20	\$65.00	\$0.10	\$32.50
628.1905	MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
628.191	MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSIO	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
628.2006	EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I TYPE A	1,120	SY	\$1.75	\$1,960.00	\$1.50	\$1,680.00	\$2.00	\$2,240.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION TYPE A	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
628.756	TRACKING PADS	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Base Bi	d Total				\$1,154,000.00		\$1,423,795.41		\$1,464,862.70

2200.00				Inc		405 N Star Rd		Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. PO Box 40 4624 Ideal Road Fennimore, WI 53809-0040	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alterna	te #1:								
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
C105.010	MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF AL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00
XSP.300	CONSTRUCT ADDITIONAL 2-UNIT T-HA	1	LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$209,879.00	\$209,879.00	\$271,594.00	\$271,594.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Alterna	Alternate #1 Total			-	\$200,000.00	_	\$209,879.01	_	\$271,594.00
D D:	1 . 414 4 //4 //5 4 1			i		1		1	
Base Bi	Base Bid + Alternate #1 Total				\$1,354,000.00		\$1,633,674.42		\$1,736,456.70